
2025 UCF Baseball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of May 17, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 29-26   Home: 19-13   Away: 10-13   Big 12: 9-21

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

27 Ross, DeAmez  . 3 5 9 55-55 234 53 84 15 2 2 35 109  . 4 6 6 21 9 22 0  . 4 2 9 2 7 14-18 131 2 2  . 9 8 5

11 Williamson, Andrew  . 3 5 2 55-55 213 58 75 19 4 13 53 141  . 6 6 2 34 7 36 2  . 4 4 8 5 2 13-13 92 3 1  . 9 9 0

44 Sundean, Andrew  . 3 4 0 46-37 144 23 49 12 0 7 42 82  . 5 6 9 12 11 25 3  . 4 2 1 4 0 0-0 105 5 3  . 9 7 3

23 Espinal, Edian  . 3 3 5 51-46 185 41 62 13 0 4 37 87  . 4 7 0 21 13 30 1  . 4 3 4 2 3 11-16 49 91 5  . 9 6 6

13 Jimenez, Antonio  . 3 2 9 55-55 207 55 68 14 2 11 51 119  . 5 7 5 25 5 46 3  . 4 0 7 4 1 11-14 71 124 8  . 9 6 1

28 King, Dylan  . 3 2 6 43-40 135 34 44 13 2 9 34 88  . 6 5 2 19 9 21 2  . 4 4 2 0 4 1-1 318 23 8  . 9 7 7

 3 Boedicker, Lex  . 3 0 9 49-49 181 33 56 10 3 5 40 87  . 4 8 1 27 5 34 5  . 4 0 4 5 1 6-7 382 32 2  . 9 9 5

 7 Calise, Braden  . 3 0 1 50-49 183 34 55 6 0 0 29 61  . 3 3 3 28 5 23 5  . 4 0 6 1 6 7-9 42 106 3  . 9 8 0

10 Krewson, Chase  . 2 7 9 45-40 140 27 39 4 0 1 14 46  . 3 2 9 24 3 28 5  . 3 9 5 0 3 3-6 42 1 3  . 9 3 5

--------------------

 5 Demetree, Robbie  . 4 0 0 5-0 5 1 2 1 0 0 4 3  . 6 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

43 Prevesk, Matt  . 3 1 3 35-28 112 15 35 3 1 2 14 46  . 4 1 1 3 2 27 4  . 3 4 2 0 0 0-0 45 1 2  . 9 5 8

32 Rivera, Aris  . 2 8 1 20-7 32 5 9 1 0 0 4 10  . 3 1 3 1 3 11 0  . 3 6 1 0 1 0-0 46 2 0 1.000

 1 Maduro, Kendrey  . 2 5 9 38-30 108 17 28 7 0 1 10 38  . 3 5 2 13 1 19 1  . 3 3 6 3 4 0-0 21 47 4  . 9 4 4

52 Rodriguez, Alex  . 2 5 0 19-0 8 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 4 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000

29 Gray, Mateo  . 1 5 0 11-4 20 5 3 1 0 1 7 7  . 3 5 0 5 1 6 2  . 3 3 3 1 2 0-0 46 3 2  . 9 6 1

 8 Almonte, Erick  . 1 0 0 18-0 10 4 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 2 0 0 3 0 1 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 1 9 55 1917 406 612 121 14 56 376 929  . 4 8 5 236 74 334 33  . 4 0 9 27 34 66-85 1428 509 51  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 2 4 7 55 1761 264 435 68 8 56 247 687  . 3 9 0 185 58 462 37  . 3 3 5 22 30 56-68 1407 533 62  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (475), Opp (365). DPs turned - Team (52), Opp (43). CI - Team (1), King, D 1. IBB - Team (4), Williamson,A 2,

Boedicker, L 1, Jimenez, A 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Jimenez, A 3, Calise, B 1, Krewson, C 1, Williamson,A 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

--------------------

29 Gray, Mateo  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 2 2 0 4 3 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

42 Smith, Angelo  2 . 8 3 1-1 14 1 0 0/1 1 28.2 26 10 9 7 24 5 1 2  . 2 5 0 1 2 0 2 0

55 Galvan, Alex  2 . 8 6 0-2 17 0 0 0/1 2 28.1 21 12 9 12 38 3 0 2  . 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 2

20 Lordi, James  3 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 1 1 1 3 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 2 0 0 0

21 Sandefer, Russell  3 . 3 8 2-3 18 6 0 0/2 1 50.2 46 19 19 19 49 6 2 2  . 2 5 7 3 4 0 2 4

14 Stanford, Carter  3 . 6 0 0-1 13 0 0 0/1 0 10.0 6 6 4 11 14 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 1 3 0 1 1

 6 Schoneboom, Kevin  3 . 6 7 1-2 22 0 0 0/1 0 27.0 22 12 11 8 24 5 0 3  . 2 3 7 0 4 0 2 5

48 Siegel, Grant  3 . 8 8 5-2 13 12 1 0/1 0 53.1 50 30 23 22 44 10 0 3  . 2 4 4 0 5 0 1 3

16 Stagliano, Dom  4 . 2 4 2-3 16 8 0 0/1 2 51.0 51 30 24 10 47 6 2 8  . 2 6 4 3 3 0 3 4

31 Castellano, Dominic  4 . 2 4 6-1 23 0 0 0/1 2 46.2 35 24 22 20 60 7 2 4  . 2 1 0 3 6 0 3 0

17 Hartley, Wiley  4 . 3 7 6-1 12 9 0 0/1 0 47.1 42 24 23 19 48 4 0 11  . 2 4 7 2 2 0 2 3

25 Bellis, Drew  4 . 5 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0

26 Sauser, Matt  4 . 5 8 3-2 10 9 0 0/1 0 37.1 34 25 19 12 31 7 0 7  . 2 3 1 3 6 0 1 1

15 Wicker, Camden  4 . 5 9 0-2 12 7 0 0/0 0 33.1 26 20 17 13 31 3 0 4  . 2 2 2 1 12 1 3 1

34 Sosnowski, Kris  5 . 2 2 3-4 15 3 0 0/0 0 29.1 35 20 17 8 24 6 1 2  . 3 0 4 1 3 0 1 3

46 Bauer, Spencer  7 . 7 1 0-1 10 0 0 0/0 0 11.2 14 10 10 10 8 3 0 3  . 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 3

37 Williams, Isaac  9 . 2 8 0-1 13 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 13 11 11 3 9 0 0 4  . 2 9 5 2 3 0 0 0

24 Stone, Dakota 27.00 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 7 7 7 3 4 2 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 2 9 29-26 55 55 1 4/4 8 476.0 435 264 227 185 462 68 8 56  . 2 4 7 24 58 1 22 30

Opponents  6 . 9 5 26-29 55 55 0 1/1 15 469.0 612 406 362 236 334 121 14 56  . 3 1 9 34 74 7 27 34

PB - Team (6), King, D 4, Sundean, A 2, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (15), Schoneboom,K 2, Castellano,D 2, Hartley, W 2,

Sundean, A 1, Wicker, C 1, King, D 1, Sandefer, R 1, Stagliano, D 1, Sosnowski, K 1, Smith, A 1, Siegel, G 1, Sauser, M 1,

Opp (7). SBA/ATT - King, D (34-41), Sundean, A (16-17), Schoneboom,K (8-9), Castellano,D (5-8), Stagliano, D (8-8), Galvan, A

(7-7), Sandefer, R (5-6), Siegel, G (4-5), Sosnowski, K (4-5), Wicker, C (4-5), Hartley, W (2-5), Rivera, A (5-5), Smith, A

(3-4), Bauer, S (2-2), Stanford, C (2-2), Sauser, M (1-1), Williams, I (1-1).



2025 UCF Baseball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of May 17, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

32 Rivera, Aris 48 46 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

21 Sandefer, Russell 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

48 Siegel, Grant 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

34 Sosnowski, Kris 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

46 Bauer, Spencer 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

26 Sauser, Matt 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

52 Rodriguez, Alex 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Stanford, Carter 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 8 Almonte, Erick 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

37 Williams, Isaac 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

20 Lordi, James 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Boedicker, Lex 416 382 32 2  . 9 9 5 40 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Williamson, Andrew 96 92 3 1  . 9 9 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Ross, DeAmez 135 131 2 2  . 9 8 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Calise, Braden 151 42 106 3  . 9 8 0 15 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 King, Dylan 349 318 23 8  . 9 7 7 2 34 7  . 8 2 9 4 1

44 Sundean, Andrew 113 105 5 3  . 9 7 3 2 16 1  . 9 4 1 2 0

23 Espinal, Edian 145 49 91 5  . 9 6 6 25 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Gray, Mateo 51 46 3 2  . 9 6 1 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Jimenez, Antonio 203 71 124 8  . 9 6 1 37 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

43 Prevesk, Matt 48 45 1 2  . 9 5 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Maduro, Kendrey 72 21 47 4  . 9 4 4 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Krewson, Chase 46 42 1 3  . 9 3 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Castellano, Dominic 14 5 8 1  . 9 2 9 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

17 Hartley, Wiley 11 4 6 1  . 9 0 9 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

42 Smith, Angelo 9 4 4 1  . 8 8 9 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

16 Stagliano, Dom 8 4 3 1  . 8 7 5 1 8 0 1.000 0 0

 6 Schoneboom, Kevin 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

55 Galvan, Alex 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

15 Wicker, Camden 8 2 4 2  . 7 5 0 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

 5 Demetree, Robbie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Stone, Dakota 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Bellis, Drew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1988 1428 509 51  . 9 7 4 52 56 12  . 8 2 4 6 1

Opponents 2002 1407 533 62  . 9 6 9 43 66 19  . 7 7 6 13 0

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


